
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

5/1(月) 晴れのち一時雨 20.3 10.1 2,983.9 78,775 78,775 63,931 123.2

5/2(火) 晴れ 15.7 11.0 2,947.1 77,803 156,578 127,862 122.5

5/3(水) 晴れ 19.8 12.5 2,859.4 75,488 232,067 191,792 121.0

5/4(木) 晴れ 22.4 12.8 3,138.0 82,843 314,910 255,723 123.1

5/5(金) 晴れ時々曇り 24.2 9.6 2,785.4 73,535 388,444 319,654 121.5

5/6(土) 雨 17.2 0.0 247.7 6,539 394,984 383,585 103.0

5/7(日) 雨 17.1 0.0 943.5 24,908 419,892 447,515 93.8

5/8(月) 晴れ時々雨 11.0 1.3 1,264.3 33,378 453,270 511,446 88.6

5/9(火) 晴れ 18.2 13.5 3,288.0 86,803 540,073 575,377 93.9

5/10(水) 晴れ 17.8 12.5 3,007.2 79,390 619,463 639,308 96.9

5/11(木) 晴れ 16.1 12.7 3,263.0 86,143 705,606 703,238 100.3

5/12(金) 晴れ 16.8 13.5 3,418.2 90,240 795,846 767,169 103.7

5/13(土) 晴れ時々曇り 21.8 10.4 2,720.3 71,816 867,662 831,100 104.4

5/14(日) 曇り一時雨 22.2 0.9 1,586.2 41,876 909,538 895,031 101.6

5/15(月) 曇り一時雨 19.5 0.5 833.2 21,996 931,535 958,961 97.1

5/16(火) 晴れ 19.8 9.2 2,669.0 70,462 1,001,996 1,022,892 98.0

5/17(水) 晴れ 26.0 12.3 3,174.2 83,799 1,085,795 1,086,823 99.9

5/18(木)晴れのち時々曇り27.3 10.2 3,020.7 79,746 1,165,542 1,150,754 101.3

5/19(金) 曇り一時雨 19.1 0.0 689.4 18,200 1,183,742 1,214,684 97.5

5/20(土) 晴れ 26.0 12.7 3,338.0 88,123 1,271,865 1,278,615 99.5

5/21(日) 曇り時々晴れ 21.3 5.4 2,374.2 62,679 1,334,544 1,342,546 99.4

5/22(月) 曇り時々晴れ 19.9 3.4 2,027.1 53,515 1,388,059 1,406,477 98.7

5/23(火) 曇り一時雨 18.2 5.0 1,828.6 48,275 1,436,334 1,470,407 97.7

5/24(水) 晴れ一時雨 17.6 10.2 2,995.0 79,068 1,515,402 1,534,338 98.8

5/25(木)晴れのち時々曇り 21.0 11.4 3,135.8 82,785 1,598,187 1,598,269 100.0

5/26(金) 曇りのち一時雨 22.3 3.2 1,112.9 29,381 1,627,568 1,662,200 97.9

5/27(土) 晴れ時々曇り 24.4 10.7 2,996.1 79,097 1,706,665 1,726,131 98.9

5/28(日) 曇り時々雨 20.6 0.0 674.5 17,807 1,724,472 1,790,061 96.3

5/29(月) 曇り時々雨 19.2 0.0 423.5 11,180 1,735,652 1,853,992 93.6

5/30(火) 晴れ時々曇り 18.8 4.2 1,511.9 39,914 1,775,566 1,917,923 92.6

5/31(水) 晴れ 20.3 13.1 3,320.9 87,672 1,863,238 1,981,854 94.0

℃ h 70577.2

20.1 7.49 2276.7

4.87 2466.5
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